## SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

AGENCY: Morgan County Sheriff's Office									
ADDRESS: 801 E. Beaver Avenue			CITY: Fort Morgan	STATE/ZIP: CO 80701	PHONE: 970 867-2461				
AGENCY CFS#: 24-11688	BULLETIN#: SVP 24-01	PREPARED B	••		DATE: 10/11/2024				

THE Morgan County Sheriff's Office IS RELEASING THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PURSUANT TO COLORADO REVISED STATUTES 16-13-901 THROUGH 16-13-905, WHICH AUTHORIZES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES TO INFORM THE PUBLIC OF A SEX OFFENDER'S RELEASE WHEN THE OFFENDER HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO BE A SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR AND IS SUBJECT TO COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION. THE PURPOSE OF THIS NOTIFICATION IS TO ENHANCE PUBLIC SAFETY AND PROTECTION. VIGILANTISM, OR USE OF THIS INFORMATION TO HARASS, THREATEN, OR INTIMIDATE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PEOPLE IS CRIMINAL BEHAVIOR AND WILL NOT BE TOLERATED: THE OFFENDER, THE OFFENDER'S SIGNIFICANT OTHERS, AND THE COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION TEAM.

FURTHER DISSEMINATION OF THIS BULLETIN BY CITIZENS IS DISCOURAGED. ADDITIONAL COMMUNITY MEMBERS NEEDING INFORMATION SHOULD BE REFERRED TO THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

THE INDIVIDUAL SUBJECT OF THIS NOTIFICATION HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A SEX OFFENSE THAT REQUIRES LAW ENFORCEMENT REGISTRATION. FURTHER, HE/SHE HAS BEEN DETERMINED TO PRESENT A HIGH POTENTIAL TO RE-OFFEND AND IS THEREFORE SUBJECT TO COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION REGARDING HIS/HER RESIDENCE IN THIS COMMUNITY.

THIS LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY HAS NO LEGAL AUTHORITY TO DIRECT WHERE A SEX OFFENDER MAY LIVE. UNLESS COURT RESTRICTIONS EXIST, HE/SHE IS CONSTITUTIONALLY FREE TO LIVE WHEREVER HE/SHE CHOOSES. SEX OFFENDERS HAVE ALWAYS LIVED IN OUR COMMUNITIES, BUT THEY WERE NOT REQUIRED TO NOTIFY LAW ENFORCEMENT OF THEIR RESIDENCE UNTIL REGISTRATION LAWS WERE IMPLEMENTED PURSUANT TO THE JACOB WETTERLING ACT IN 1994. LAW ENFORCEMENT MAY NOW SHARE THAT INFORMATION WITH MEMBERS OF THE COMMUNITY, AND IN THE CASE OF SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATORS WHO ARE SUBJECT TO COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION, LAW ENFORCEMENT MUST ACTIVELY NOTIFY CITIZENS.



Rebecca Marshak

	SUBJECT NAME: Justin Blade Ward						
	OTHER NAME	(S) USED: Justin Blake Ward					
	DOB: 12/24/1979	RACE: White		SEX: Male			
	HT: 5'10"	WT: 184	HAIR: Bro	EYE: Blu			
SCARS/MARKS/TATTOOS/GLASSES: Tat Chest, Tat R-Shoulder, Tat L- Arm, Tat Back, Tat R-Arm, Scar Neck, Scar Abdomen, Scar L- Shoulder							

970.522.7815 x 3003

RESIDENCE ADDRESS: 29481 Morgan County Road S.5					
OCCUPATION:					
VEHICLE INFORMATION:					
DFFENSE (S) OF CONVICTION (CURRENT CASE): Sex Asslt-overcome Will-aid/sbi/weapon, Burglary 1- armed W/ weapon, Sex Assault-overcome Victim's Will-att					
ALL OTHER CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS: Poss. Drug Paraphernalia, DUI, 3degree Assault Domestic Violence, Poss. Dangerous Drugs, Probation Violation, Felony Menacing					
RELEVANT CONDITIONS OF RELEASE: He will be on Electronic Monitoring, (ankle monitor), supervised by probation and parole, Mandatory sex offender treatment, no contact with anyone under the age of 18, preauthorized community movement, monitored sobriety.					
SEX OFFENDING PATTERN INFORM: Burglary, overcome victim use of a weapon.					
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STATUS: Released from Department of Correction. On Parole and Probation Supervision					
SUPERVISING OFFICER OR DOC CONTACT:	PHONE:				

THERE ARE **19,368** SEX OFFENDERS REGISTERED IN COLORADO, **115** IN Morgan COUNTY. THE Morgan County Sheriff's Office IS AVAILABLE TO PROVIDE USEFUL INFORMATION REGARDING SEXUAL ASSAULT AND PERSONAL SAFETY, AND TO MAKE REFERRALS TO OTHER LOCAL RESOURCES TO HELP THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN IMPACTED BY SEXUAL ASSAULT OR THIS NOTIFICATION PROCESS. IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION REGARDING CURRENT CRIMINAL ACTIVITY OF THIS OR ANY OTHER

OFFENDER, PLEASE CALL 911 OR 970 867-2461. IF YOU OBSERVE THIS OFFENDER ENGAGING IN ANY HIGH-RISK OR INAPPROPRIATE BEHAVIOR, PLEASE CONTACT THIS AGENCY OR HIS/HER SUPERVISING PAROLE OFFICER **Rebecca Marshak** AT PHONE **# 970.522.7815 x 3003**.

MOST SEX CRIMES ARE NEVER REPORTED AND MOST OFFENDERS ARE NEVER DETECTED. THE GREATEST RISK OF SEX OFFENSE IS FROM PEOPLE YOU KNOW. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HERIN IS CURRENT AND ACCURATE AS OF THIS DATE, BUT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

SVP COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION BULLETIN. FORM# SVP 24-01